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Biggest Volumes 

Symbol Volume Trades Value 

UBA 32,172,525 182 215,802,899.15 

GUARANTY 26,325,838 117 777,964,650.95 

ACCESS 24,989,269 179 238,798,794.20 

NASCON 15,380,673 27 192,281,562.50 

FBNH 12,983,726 248 78,807,957.85 

 

 
Least Volumes 

Symbol Volume Trades Value 

CAPOIL [MRF] 20 1 4.00 

CUSTODIAN 33 2 186.45 

BETAGLAS 55 2 2,667.50 

ABBEYBDS 200 1 200.00 

GSPECPLC 500 1 2,100.00 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

MPR: 13.50%  
Nov ’19 Inflation Rate: 11.85% 
Q3 2019 Real GDP: 2.28% 

 

 
Top Gainers 

Symbol Previous Close Close Change %Change 

NASCON 11.95  12.50  0.55  4.60  

WAPCO 13.75  14.00  0.25  1.82  

OANDO 3.40  3.60  0.20  5.88  

UPDCREIT 3.40  3.60  0.20  5.88  

JBERGER 19.50  19.70  0.20  1.03  

 

 
 
Bottom Losers 

Symbol Previous Close Close Change %Change 

MTNN 112.50 105.00 (7.50) (6.67) 

ETI 6.60 6.00 (0.60) (9.09) 

CCNN [BLS] 18.65 18.10 (0.55) (2.95) 

FBNH 6.50 6.00 (0.50) (7.69) 

TRANSCOHOT [BLS] 5.40 4.90 (0.50) (9.26) 

Source: NSE, Cowry Research 
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 All Share Index (ASI) 
26,115.8 

1.55% 
 

 

Deals 
2,605 

11.66% 

 

Volume 
188.79 million 

44.74% 

 
 

Value 
N2.43 billion 

3.96% 

 
 
 

Market Capitalization: 
N12.61 trillion 

1.55% 
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Symbol P. Close High Low Close Change %Change Trades Volume Value 

ABBEYBDS 1.00  1.00  1.00  1.00  0.00  0.00  1  200  200.00  
ACADEMY 0.37  0.37  0.37  0.37  0.00  0.00  5  35,832  12,541.20  
ACCESS 9.60  9.70  9.20  9.70  0.10  1.04  179  24,989,269  238,798,794.20  
AFRIPRUD 4.12  4.12  4.12  4.12  0.00  0.00  33  384,736  1,674,713.87  
AGLEVENT [BLS] 0.50  0.55  0.55  0.55  0.05  10.00  5  134,195  73,807.25  
AIICO 0.71  0.72  0.72  0.72  0.01  1.41  10  1,921,300  1,383,306.00  
AIRTELAFRI 298.90  298.90  298.90  298.90  0.00  0.00  4  2,445  782,004.00  
BERGER 6.75  6.75  6.75  6.75  0.00  0.00  3  22,615  158,182.00  
BETAGLAS 53.80  53.80  53.80  53.80  0.00  0.00  2  55  2,667.50  
CADBURY 9.60  9.60  9.60  9.60  0.00  0.00  14  8,305  80,206.15  
CAP 24.00  24.00  24.00  24.00  0.00  0.00  4  6,100  157,165.00  
CAPOIL [MRF] 0.20  0.20  0.20  0.20  0.00  0.00  1  20  4.00  
CAVERTON [BLS] 2.55  2.56  2.56  2.56  0.01  0.39  10  463,507  1,189,038.20  
CCNN [BLS] 18.65  18.60  18.00  18.10  (0.55) (2.95) 32  12,044,400  217,961,508.10  
CHAMPION [BLS] 0.93  0.93  0.93  0.93  0.00  0.00  2  20,000  19,500.00  
CHAMS 0.36  0.34  0.33  0.34  (0.02) (5.56) 9  773,801  262,691.37  
CILEASING 6.00  6.00  6.00  6.00  0.00  0.00  1  600  3,390.00  
CONOIL 18.50  18.50  18.50  18.50  0.00  0.00  13  12,382  221,875.90  
CORNERST 0.42  0.38  0.38  0.38  (0.04) (9.52) 11  470,000  187,724.29  
COURTVILLE 0.24  0.25  0.24  0.25  0.01  4.17  5  789,853  192,608.51  
CUSTODIAN 5.65  5.65  5.65  5.65  0.00  0.00  2  33  186.45  
CUTIX 1.45  1.45  1.45  1.45  0.00  0.00  9  389,106  564,204.70  
CWG [BLS] 2.54  2.54  2.54  2.54  0.00  0.00  1  2,500  5,725.00  
DANGCEM 140.00  140.00  139.80  140.00  0.00  0.00  62  1,128,788  157,838,920.40  
DANGSUGAR 14.90  14.45  14.45  14.45  (0.45) (3.02) 42  470,632  6,724,804.30  
ETERNA 3.00  3.00  3.00  3.00  0.00  0.00  4  3,946  11,588.00  
ETI 6.60  6.30  6.00  6.00  (0.60) (9.09) 105  5,054,777  30,748,006.55  
FBNH 6.50  6.20  6.00  6.00  (0.50) (7.69) 248  12,983,726  78,807,957.85  
FCMB 1.90  1.95  1.83  1.89  (0.01) (0.53) 46  2,234,573  4,250,605.57  
FIDELITYBK 2.15  2.11  2.06  2.10  (0.05) (2.33) 51  2,271,795  4,748,046.98  
FIDSON 3.10  3.10  3.10  3.10  0.00  0.00  4  8,361  23,410.80  
FLOURMILL 19.50  19.50  19.30  19.50  0.00  0.00  65  2,017,279  39,098,545.35  
FO 18.10  18.10  18.10  18.10  0.00  0.00  22  76,494  1,252,359.40  
GLAXOSMITH 5.25  5.25  5.25  5.25  0.00  0.00  15  88,544  487,894.10  
GSPECPLC 4.65  4.65  4.65  4.65  0.00  0.00  1  500  2,100.00  
GUARANTY 29.60  29.60  29.30  29.35  (0.25) (0.84) 117  26,325,838  777,964,650.95  
GUINNESS 32.05  32.05  32.05  32.05  0.00  0.00  65  637,079  20,461,389.10  
HONYFLOUR 1.00  1.00  1.00  1.00  0.00  0.00  14  558,900  559,400.28  
IKEJAHOTEL 1.12  1.12  1.12  1.12  0.00  0.00  2  18,360  18,593.60  
INTBREW 9.40  9.40  9.40  9.40  0.00  0.00  6  102,030  969,084.00  
JAIZBANK 0.66  0.70  0.70  0.70  0.04  6.06  3  367,850  257,495.00  
JAPAULOIL 0.20  0.22  0.21  0.22  0.02  10.00  8  587,770  126,246.70  
JBERGER 19.50  19.70  19.70  19.70  0.20  1.03  16  140,282  2,745,894.00  
LASACO 0.27  0.27  0.27  0.27  0.00  0.00  4  152,150  38,357.00  
LINKASSURE 0.49  0.53  0.47  0.53  0.04  8.16  4  221,600  110,384.00  
LIVESTOCK 0.50  0.50  0.50  0.50  0.00  0.00  4  38,912  19,456.00  
MANSARD 1.80  1.80  1.80  1.80  0.00  0.00  3  11,500  20,955.00  
MAYBAKER 2.14  2.14  2.14  2.14  0.00  0.00  8  81,418  174,199.08  
MEYER 0.54  0.54  0.54  0.54  0.00  0.00  1  700  350.00  
MOBIL 147.90  147.90  147.90  147.90  0.00  0.00  12  111,453  14,846,264.80  
MRS 15.30  15.30  15.30  15.30  0.00  0.00  8  59,598  822,452.40  
MTNN 112.50  105.00  105.00  105.00  (7.50) (6.67) 72  526,697  56,079,607.90  
MULTIVERSE 0.20  0.20  0.20  0.20  0.00  0.00  1  10,000  2,000.00  
NAHCO 2.12  2.31  2.31  2.31  0.19  8.96  26  699,150  1,617,321.50  
NASCON 11.95  12.50  12.50  12.50  0.55  4.60  27  15,380,673  192,281,562.50  
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Symbol P. Close High Low Close Change %Change Trades Volume Value 

NB 57.95  57.95  57.95  57.95  0.00  0.00  59  494,869  26,350,392.80  
NEIMETH 0.57  0.57  0.57  0.57  0.00  0.00  9  281,355  171,927.80  
NEM 2.00  2.00  2.00  2.00  0.00  0.00  3  15,000  29,335.35  
NESTLE 1,300.00  1,300.00  1,300.00  1,300.00  0.00  0.00  27  22,277  27,584,740.00  
OANDO 3.40  3.74  3.60  3.60  0.20  5.88  59  2,039,142  7,581,843.05  
OKOMUOIL 55.00  55.00  55.00  55.00  0.00  0.00  5  17,620  1,038,544.00  
PORTPAINT [BLS] 2.23  2.23  2.23  2.23  0.00  0.00  1  1,100  2,211.00  
PRESCO 47.50  47.50  47.50  47.50  0.00  0.00  7  25,210  1,141,500.00  
PRESTIGE [BLS] 0.51  0.51  0.51  0.51  0.00  0.00  3  100,000  46,000.00  
PZ 5.40  5.45  5.40  5.40  0.00  0.00  30  1,261,165  6,837,328.60  
REDSTAREX 4.45  4.45  4.45  4.45  0.00  0.00  3  12,577  52,510.70  
REGALINS 0.20  0.20  0.20  0.20  0.00  0.00  2  5,650  1,130.00  
ROYALEX 0.29  0.28  0.28  0.28  (0.01) (3.45) 2  212,645  59,919.95  
SCOA 2.93  2.93  2.93  2.93  0.00  0.00  1  1,500  3,960.00  
SEPLAT 549.70  549.70  549.70  549.70  0.00  0.00  7  1,614  849,556.90  
SOVRENINS 0.20  0.20  0.20  0.20  0.00  0.00  1  4,500  900.00  
STANBIC 37.50  37.50  37.50  37.50  0.00  0.00  29  474,897  17,438,821.00  
STERLNBANK 1.90  1.90  1.90  1.90  0.00  0.00  9  198,516  376,646.60  
SUNUASSUR 0.20  0.20  0.20  0.20  0.00  0.00  4  7,000  1,400.00  
TOTAL 110.90  110.90  110.90  110.90  0.00  0.00  13  6,474  658,816.00  
TRANSCOHOT [BLS] 5.40  4.90  4.90  4.90  (0.50) (9.26) 2  267,248  1,309,515.20  
TRANSCORP 0.98  0.99  0.97  0.99  0.01  1.02  41  3,891,841  3,836,944.59  
UACN 8.30  8.30  8.30  8.30  0.00  0.00  21  115,880  947,689.45  
UAC-PROP 0.84  0.84  0.84  0.84  0.00  0.00  6  47,355  40,790.01  
UBA 6.90  6.75  6.60  6.75  (0.15) (2.17) 182  32,172,525  215,802,899.15  
UBN [BLS] 6.80  6.80  6.80  6.80  0.00  0.00  19  175,280  1,131,941.30  
UCAP 2.38  2.49  2.31  2.40  0.02  0.84  66  4,273,597  10,211,499.17  
UNILEVER 20.20  20.20  20.20  20.20  0.00  0.00  45  186,369  3,883,112.90  
UNITYBNK 0.72  0.72  0.72  0.72  0.00  0.00  6  38,118  26,465.67  
UNIVINSURE 0.20  0.20  0.20  0.20  0.00  0.00  1  4,900  980.00  
UPDCREIT 3.40  3.60  3.35  3.60  0.20  5.88  14  1,033,610  3,609,315.50  
UPL 1.17  1.17  1.17  1.17  0.00  0.00  1  4,200  5,376.00  
VITAFOAM 3.90  4.00  3.51  3.95  0.05  1.28  46  3,080,467  11,718,417.22  
WAPCO 13.75  14.00  14.00  14.00  0.25  1.82  67  475,416  6,524,375.60  
WAPIC 0.36  0.39  0.34  0.36  0.00  0.00  43  10,342,422  3,658,465.53  
WEMABANK 0.70  0.69  0.69  0.69  (0.01) (1.43) 13  569,732  392,548.13  
ZENITHBANK 18.30  18.45  18.20  18.30  0.00  0.00  336  12,086,702  220,613,076.35  
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Compliance Status Indicator (CSI) codes   

CSI Codes Code Name 

BLS Below Listing Standard   

MRF Missed Regulatory Filing   

DWL Delisting Watch-list 

DIP Delisting in Progress 

AWR Awaiting Regulatory Approval 

RST Restructuring. 

BMF Below Listing Standard and Missed Regulatory Filing 

BAA Below Listing Standard and Awaiting Regulatory Approval 

BRS Below Listing Standard and Restructuring 

MRS Missed Regulatory Filing and Restructuring 

BMR Below Listing Standard, Missed Regulatory Filing   and Restructuring 

 


